Daylight saving 24th Sept
Start School Hols
Masters Games 7-8
Starling Match Racing Trials
Labour day 23/20
Harbour Masters Challenge 5
November Opti / Bic

10-12 North Island Opti
Champs

2-3 Nel/Marlborough Regional
Champs

16-20 Sl Opti Clinic - Wainui
Christmas

New Year

13-14 Whakatu Regatta
20-21 Starling NI Champs
WBBC

Nelson Ann SIAG CBYC

F DNationals Feb 2 - Feb 5 &
O'Pen Bic Regatta 3-4

Interislander Regatta
Jan 16 -Jan 18

NI Opti Champs Taupo

SI1 420 Champs NPCL
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3.4

4.2

33

43

3.6

3.6

3.9
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3.6

43

23-Sep

30-Sep

7-Oct

14-Oct

21-Oct

28-Oct

4-Nov

11-Nov

18-Nov

25-Nov

2-Dec

9-Dec

16-Dec

23-Dec

30-Dec

6-Jan

3.3 13-14

4.1

35

4.5

3.2

4.2

35

4.5

3.2

20-Jan

27-Jan

3-Feb

10-Feb

17-Feb

24-Feb

3-Mar

10-Mar

Opening Day

Masters Games
7th-8th

Harbour Champs
1,2,3

Harbour Champs
4,5,6

Whakatu Regatta

SIAG

F D Nationals & O'Pen
BIC Regatta

Cardinal Mark
Race
Harbour Champs
7,8,9.

Optimist

New Cup (1,2,3)
New Cup (4,5,6)
New Cup (7,8,9)
Patron Cup (1,2,3)
e
Patron Cup (4,5,6)
Patron Cup (7,8,9)
NBS Cup (1,2,3)

NBS Cup (4,5,6)

O'pen Bic

Series 1 (1,2,3)
Series 1 (4,5,6)
Series 1 (7,8,9)

Series 2 (1,2,3)

Series 2 (4,5,6)
Series 2 (7,8,9)
Series 3 (1,2,3)

Series 3 (4,5,6)

Starling Laser (Full Laser R Laser 4.7 Europe Open FD's Multihull

GLASGOW PICTURE
Lamb Cup Fifeshire Cup Series 1 Series 1 Canter Cup Frostbite Shield Skelton Trophy
(1,2,3) (1,2,3) (1,2,3) (1,2,3) (1,2,3) (1,2,3) (1,2,3)
Fifeshire Cup Series 1 Series 1 Canter Cup Dyson Cup
(4,5,6) (4,5,6) (4,5,6) (4,5,6) (1,2,3)

Lamb Cup Frostbite Shield Dyson Cup Skelton Trophy
(4,5,6) (4,5,6) (4,5,6) (4,5,6)
Cobb Cup  Broadlands Series 2 Series 2 Hogan Captain Hay Cup Series 1 (1,2,3)
(1,2,3) Trophy (1,2,3)  (1,2,3) (1,2,3) Cup(1,2,3) (1,2,3)

HARBOUR CHAMPS

Broadlands Series 2 Series 2 Hogan Cup Mercury Cup
Trophy (4,5,6) (4,5,6) (4,5,6) (4,5,6) (1,2,3)

Cobb Cup Captain Hay Cup Mercury Cup Series 1 (4,5,6)
(4,5,6) (4,5,6) (4,5,6)
Nalder & Biddle Tracker Trophy  Series 3 Series 3 SimHay Cup  Royal Hotel Series 2 (1,2,3)
Cup (1,2,3) (1,2,3) (1,2,3) (1,2,3) (1,2,3) Series(1,2,3)

Tracker Trophy  Serjes 3 Series 3 Sim Hay Cup
(4,5,6.) (4,5,6) (4,5,6) (4,5,6)

Reliance Cup (1,2,

Nelson/Marlborough Regional Champs - QCYC

Harbour Champs -

NBS Cup (7,8,9)

Motueka regatta Motueka regatta

Series 3 (7,8,9)

Short Course Race Day

Interislander
Regatta

Winn Trophy
(1,2,3)

Oyster Island
Race

Series 4 (1,2,3)

HARBOUR CHAMPS

Nalder & Biddle Royal Hotel Reliance Cup (4,5 Series 2 (4,5,6)
Cup (4,5,6) Series (4,5,6)

WHAKATU REGATTA

President's Cup  Series 4 Series 4 Series 4 (1,2,3)
Motueka Regatta (1,2,3) (1,2,3) (1,2,3)

FD Cup (1,2,3)

TOP OF THE HARBOUR RACE

Short Course Race Day Short Course Race Day Short Course Race Day Short Course Race Day

Interislander Oyster Island ~ Oyster Island Oyster Island  Oyster Island Oyster Island - Oyster Island
Regatta Race Race Race Race Race Race
CARDINAL MARK RACE
HARBOUR CHAMPS

Challange Cup Series 4 (1,2,3) FD Cup (4,5,6)  Series 2 (1,2,3)
(1,2,3)



1052
Teams Racing Regional 1540
Champs
1044
29-3/4 Opti Nationals QCYC
1418
16-19 Starling Nationals 840

Worser Bay BC
21-27 - Teams Racing Nationals 1334
- Taupo
835

4.1

3.6

4.3

33

3.9

3.8

17-Mar
24-Mar
31-Mar

7-Apr
14-Apr
21-Apr

28-Apr

Easter
Harbour Champs
10,11,12.

Winn Trophy
(4,5,6)

End of Season
Series (1,2,3)
End of Season
Series (4,5,6)

Series 4 (4,5,6)

Resails as
required
Resails as
required

Challange Cup
(4,5,6)

Resails as
required

President's Cup  Series 4

(4,5,6)

Resails as
required

(4,5,6)

Resails as
required

Closing Day

Series 4
(4,5,6)

Resails as
required

Series 4 (4,5,6) Series 4 (4,5,6)

HARBOUR CHAMPS

Resails as
required

Series 4 (7,8,9)

Series 2 (4,5,6)

Momo Cup or -
Crews Race

Dimmock Trophy Series 2 (7,8,9)
Bungies Rules




